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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the target fixed and achievement made in respect of Government sponsored schemes for urban development in the country, State-wise during each of the last three years;

(b) whether any proposals from the State Governments have been received by the Union Government for Urban Development in these States;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): The Government of India has launched Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) on 03.12.2005 for reforms driven planned development of urban areas in the country. In so far as the Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) component of the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), is concerned, the Mission allocation made and achievement State-wise during the last three years is at Annexure-I.

In so far as Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) is concerned, the seven years`
allocation and achievement during last three years is at Annexure-II.

(b)&(c): Under UIG, the details relating to Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) received is enclosed at Annexure-III.

Under UIDSSMT, the proposals recommended by the State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) is enclosed at Annexure-IV.

(d): All the proposals which are found to be in conformity with the guidelines of UIG and UIDSSMT o f JNNURM are considered for approval/release of funds subject to their technical appraisal and availability of funds.
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